Sanjib Chowdhury (25/86) 31908 31908 Nil 

02. Khodeja Khatun (120/90) 7350   7350 Nil 

Total:  39258  

Repayment of Loan during the last five and half years taken from HDF: During the 

last five fiscal years from Jan 2016 to July  2020, a total of Tk.73,58,647 (Taka Seventy 

Three Lac Fifty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Forty Seven) only was received from the 

passed-out/dropped-out members of TAS as repayment of Interest- free loan taken from 

HDF. A graphical presentation is given below: 

Year-wise repayment of loan  

Repayment Ratio: 

*ELIGIBLE MEMBERS FOR PAYMENT :

[...]

Besides, Journals, both English and Bengali version are 

sold @Tk.120/- each. Women for Women sent the copies of the above publications 

regularly to the HDF, which were circulated among the members of the HDF and to the 

schools under RUSLEP. 

So far, HDF sanctioned a total amount of Tk.38,54,000/- (Taka Thirty Eight Lac Fifty 

Four Thousand) only to Women for Women from 2000-2020 for publication of Journals 

and Newsletters. During the period under review, HDF has sanctioned Tk.4,00,000/- 

(Taka Four Lacs) only and disbursed a total amount of Tk.1,00,000/- (Taka One Lac) 

only disbursed on 22.03.20 as 1st  installment.

[...]

local donation, corporate support and local & international philanthropist donation is not 

well enough to run the school sustainably. Thus, it approached to the Foundation for 

financial support. In response to its request, the Foundation awarded funding for the 

school. In total Tk.16,50,000/- (Taka Sixteen Lacs Fifty Thousand) only was given in six 

separate sanctions in six consecutive years from 2010-2019. The last sanction was of 

Tk.2,50,000/- (Taka Two Lac Fifty Thousand) only for the period of July, 2019 – June, 

2020. The fund was meant for meeting salary of three teachers; one Occupational 

Therapist, one Vocational Trainer and one Music Teacher. According to its report sent 

to us, Tauri Foundation was running the school satisfactorily.

[...]

colleges, the Tauri Foundation also went to leave and stopped schooling. The school 

went on leave for about 2 months at a stretch. In the mean time it managed to teach the 

children virtually online. Still they are teaching the children virtually. During the period 

under review, out of the sanctioned fund Tk.1,50,000/- (Taka One Lac Fifty Thousand) 

only has been released.  

5. Society for the Welfare of Autistic Children (SWAC) Dhaka:  Society for the Welfare 

of Autistic Children (SWAC), a non-profitable and non-government organization of 

Dhaka, has been working for the development and rehabilitation of the autistic children.

[...]

aid kits, and repair & maintenance cost of its school. The second and the subsequent 

sanctions were given to provide salary and bonus of teachers, student’s conveyance, 

educational materials and medical allowance for under privileged section of its school. 

However, in total Tk.17,85,000/- (Taka Seventeen Lacs Eighty Five Thousand) only has 

been given in eight separate sanctions starting from 2006 to June, 2020.  

To note, initially the programme was limited within the children of well-off families only. 

Latter it decided to set up some new class/section for the under privileged children.

[...]

class for the underprivileged autistic children.  

SWAC however, has started a new school in Rangamati. Presently the center was 

running with local donation. This time SWAC requested to support the Rangamati 

center. In response of its request an Amount of Tk.2,50,000/- (Taka Two Lacs Fifty 

Thousand) only was given to them. The center was going well but coronavirus 

pandemic stopped the schooling of the center, as the country went on leave from March 

26, 2020. Thus, the school also went on leave from March 26, 2020 and still in leave. 

Though the project period was 12 months period, from July, 2019 – June, 2020, funding

[...]

But for sustainable running of the programme it needs fund flow from outside. In 

view of the situation it approached to the Foundation for funding assistance.    

In response to CWFD’s appeal to the Foundation, it was awarded grant for an amount 

of Tk.2,18,850/- (Taka Two Lac Eighteen Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty) for the first 

time in 2008. After successful completion of the project, it was given further six 

sanctions for the purpose. In total Tk.29,63,777/- (Taka Twenty Nine Lacs Sixty Three 

Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy Seven) only was given in seven separate sanctions 

for the purpose from 2008 to 2021.  The fund is meant for paying teacher’s salary, cost 

of educational material, office stationeries and some administrative cost. The last, 

sanction for three years term, is for the period of January, 2019 – December, 2021.